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WHEREAS, education support professionals are involved in nearly every aspect of
education — maintaining buildings and grounds; preparing and serving meals; keeping school
facilities clean and orderly; assisting in the classroom; providing over 60 percent of all
instructional hours to special education, English Language Learners, and opportunity gap
students; performing and conducting research activities; providing information technology and
media services, administrative support functions, and safe transportation; creating a secure and
healthy environment; and many other specialized services; and
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WHEREAS, more than 62,000 education support professionals work with, and help
students in, Washington's universities, colleges, and public schools are the backbone of our
public education system, and deserve recognition and thanks for the outstanding work they do
for this state and their communities; and
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WHEREAS, education support professionals are instrumental in fulfilling the state's
responsibility to educate all students, and by supporting the learning environment, they serve as
crucial partners with teachers, parents, administrators, and school boards;

NOW THEREFORE, 1, Jay Inslee, Governor of the state of Washiﬁgton, do hereby
proclaim March 14-18, 2022, as
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% ® Education Support Professionals Week

: %‘ in Washington, and I encourage all people in our state to join me in this special observance.
>

S5 Signed this 18" day of February, 2022
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overnor Jay Inslee
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10--General Fund-- FUND BALANCE —-- AGENCY ACCOUNTS -- Revised -- BUDGET-STATUS-REPORT

Fiscal Year 2021 (September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022) -~
For the EASTON SCHOOI DISTRICT School pistrict for the Month of Februarxy , 2022
ANNUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL

A, REVENUES{OTHER FIN. SOURCES BUDGET FOR MONTH FOR YEAR ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE PERCENT
1000 LOCAL TAXES 252,120 2,292,47 98,543.88 153,576.12 39.09
2000 LOCAL SUPPORT NONTAX 110,000 57.94 1,027.26 108,972.74 0.93
3000 STATE, GENERAL PURPOSE 1,958,168 175,233.83 947,988.58 1,010,179.42 48.41
4000 STATE, SPECIAL PURPOSE 297,940 23,519.42 121,759.64 176,180.36 40.87
5000 FEDERAL, GENERAL PURPOSE 0 .00 .00 .00 0.00
6000 FEDERAL, SPECIAL PURPOSE 157,478 3,065.54 53,222.34 104,255.66 33.80
7000 REVENUES FR OTH SCH DIST 0 .00 .00 .00 0.00
8000 OTHER AGENCIES AND ASSOCIATES 0 .00 .00 .00 0.00
9000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 40,000 .00 .00 40,000.00 0.00

Total REVENUES/OTHER FIN. SOURCES 2,815,706 204,169.20 1,222,541.70 1,593,164.30 43.42
B. EXPENDITURES
00 Regular Instruction 1,193,562 107,314.97 643,688.24 890,554.45 340,680.69- 128.54
10 Federal Stimulus 130,140 7,295.36 33,297.04 24,492.04 72,350.92 44,41
20 Special Ed Instruction 228,228 20,352.03 80,862.22 101, 340.20 46,025.58 79.83
30 Voc. Ed Instruction 0 .00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00
40 Skills Center Instruction 0 .00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00
50+60 Compensatory Ed Instruct. 159,851 4,478.66 27,261.24 44,918.82 87,670.94 45,15
70 Other Instructional Pgms 2,500 .00 .00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00
80 Community Services 100,000 .00 .00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00
90  Support Services 1,148,392 98, 855.88 618,692.65 532,403.31 2,703.96- 100.24 /™

Total EXPENDITURES 2,962,673 238,296.90 1,403,801.39 1,593,708.82 34,837.21~- 101,18
C. OTHER FIN. USES TRANS. OUT (GL 536) 0 .00 1,600.50
D. QOTHER FINANCING USES (GL 535) 0 .00 .00
E. EXCESS OF REVENUES/OTHER FIN.SOURCES

OVER (UNDER) EXP/OTH FIN USES (A-B-C-D) 146,967~ 34,127.70- 182,860.19- 35,893.19- 24.42
F. TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 0 492,088.80

G. G/L 898 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (+OR=) XXXXXXXXX .00

H. TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 146,967~
{E+F _ + OR - G)

309,228.61




I, ENDING FUND BALANCE ACCOUNTS:

G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L

810
815
821
825
828
830
835
840
845
850
870
872
875
884
888
890
891

Restricted For Other Items
Restric Unequalized Deduct Rev
Restrictd for Carryover
Restricted for Skills Center
Restricted for C/0 of FS Rev
Restricted for Debt Service
Restrictd For Arbitrage Rebate
Nonspnd FB - Invent/Prepd Itms
Restricted for Self-Insurance
Restricted for Uninsured Risks
Committed to Other Purposes
Committd to Econmc Stabilizatn
Assigned Contingencies
Assigned to Other Cap Projects
Assigned to Other Purposes
Unassigned Fund Balance
Unassigned Min Fnd Bal Policy

TOTAL

O 0O 0O O O O 0 0O O © o o o o

0

146,967~

0

146,967~

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
309,228.61
.00

309,228.61
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Fiscal Year 2021 (September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022) /ul.\
For the EASTON SCHOOL DISTRICT School District for the Month of February , 2022
ANNUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL
A. REVENUES/OTHER FIN. SOURCES BUDGET FOR_MONTH FOR_YEAR ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE PERCENT
1000 Local Taxes 340,000 .00 .00 340,000.00 0.00
2000 Local Support Nontax 2,800 .00 .00 2,800.00 0.00
3000 State, General Purpose 0 .00 .00 .00 0.00
4000 State, Special Purpose 0 .00 .00 .00 0.00
5000 Federal, General Purpose 0 .00 .00 .00 0.00
6000 Federal, Special Purpose 0 .00 .00 .00 0.00
7000 Revenues Fr Oth Sch Dist 0 .00 .00 .00 0.00
8000 Other Agencies and Associates 0 .00 .00 .00 0.00
9000 Other Financing Sources 0 .00 .00 .00 0.00
Total REVENUES/OTHER FIN. SOURCES 342,800 .00 .00 342,800.00 0.00
B. EXPENDITURES
10 Sites 0 .00 1,539.36 0.00 1,539.36- 0.00
20 Buildings 200,000 .00 .00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00
30 Equipment 140,000 .00 .00 0.00 140,000.00 0.00
40 Energy 0 .00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00
50 Sales & Lease Expenditure 0 .00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00
60 Bond Issuvance Expenditure 0 .00 .00 0,00 .00 0.00
90 Debt 0 .00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00
Total EXPENDITURES 340,000 .00 1,539.36 0.00 338,460.64 0.45/ '
C. OTHER FIN. USES TRANS. OUT (GL_536) 40,000 .00 .00
D. OTHER FINANCING USES (GL 535) 0 .00 .00
E. EXCESS OF REVENUES/OTHER FIN.SOURCES
OVER (UNDER) EXP/OTH FIN USES (A-B-C-D) 37,200~ .00 1,539.36- 35,660.64 95.86~
F, TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 71,000 114,005.63
G. G/L 898 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (+OR~) XXXXXXAXX .00
H. TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 33,800 112,466.27

(E+F + OR - G)



I. ENDING FUND BALANCE ACCOUNTS:

G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L
G/L

810
825
830
835
840
850
861
862
863
864
865
866
867
869
870
889
890

Restricted For Other Items
Restricted for Skills Center
Restricted for Debt Service
Restrictd For Arbitrage Rebate
Nonspnd FB - Invent/Prepd Itms
Restricted for Uninsured Risks
Restricted from Bond Proceeds
Committed from Levy Proceeds
Restricted from State Proceeds
Restricted from Fed Proceeds
Restricted from Other Proceeds
Restricted Impact Fees
Restrictd Mitigation Fees
Restricted fr Undistr Proceeds
Committed to Other Purposes
Assigned to Fund Purposes
Unassigned Fund Balance

TOTAL

O 0O 0 0O 0O O O 0O 0O oo o o oo o

33,800

33,800

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
1,539.36~
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
114,005.63
.00

112,466.27
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30--Debt Service Fund-- FUND BALANCE -- AGENCY ACCOUNTS =-- Revised -- BUDGET-STATUS-REPORT
Fiscal Year 2021 (September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022}

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

PERCENT

~

1,032.00- 100.0C0-

For the EASTON SCHOOL DISTRICT School District for the Month of February , 2022
ANNUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL
A. REVENUES/OTHER FIN. SOURCES BUDGET FOR_MONTH FOR_YEAR ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE
1000 Local Taxes 0 .00 .00 .00
2000 Local Support Nontax 2,000 .00 .00 2,000.00
3000 State, General Purpose 0 .00 .00 .00
5000 Federal, General Purpose 0 .00 .00 .00
9000 Other Financing Sources 16,932 .00 .00 16,932.00
Total REVENUES/OTHER FIN. SOURCES 18,932 .00 .00 18,932.00
B. EXPENDITURES
Matured Bond Expenditures 15,000 .00 .00 0.00 15,000.00
Interest On Bonds 2,900 .00 .00 0.00 2,900.00
Interfund Loan Interest 0 .00 .00 0.00 .00
Bond Transfer Fees 0 .00 .00 0.00 .00
Arbitrage Rebate 0 .00 .00 0.00 .00
Underwriter's Fees ] .00 .00 0.00 .00
Total EXPENDITURES 17,900 .00 .00 0.00 17,900.00
C. OTHER FIN. USES TRANS. OUT (GL 536) 0 .00 .00
D. OTHER FINANCING USES (GL 535) 0 .00 .00
E. EXCESS OF REVENUES/OTHER FIN.SOURCES
OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES {A-B-C-D) 1,032 .00 .00
F. TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 38,000 38,545.92
G. G/L 898 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (+OR~) XXXXXXXXX .00
H. TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 39,032 38,545.92
(E+F + OR - G)
I, ENDING FUND BALANCE ACCOUNTS:
G/L B10 Restricted for Other Items 0 .00
G/L 830 Restricted for Debt Service 1,032 38,545.92
G/L 835 Restrictd For Arbitrage Rebate 0 .00
G/L 870 Committed to Other Purposes 0 .00
G/L 889 Assigned to Fund Purposes 38,000 .00
G/L 890 Unassigned Fund Balance 0 .00
IOTAL 39,032 38,545.92
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40--Associated Student Body Fund-- FUND BALANCE -- AGENCY ACCOUNTS -- Revised -- BUDGET-STATUS-REPORT
Fiscal Year 2021 (September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022) J—
For the EASTON SCHOOL DISTRICT School District for the Month of February , 2022
ANNUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL
A. REVENUES BUDGET FOR_MONTH FOR_YEAR ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE PERCENT
1000 General Student Body 19,000 .00 16.13 18,983.87 0.08
2000 Athletics 2,000 .00 .00 2,000.00 0.00
3000 Classes 6,000 .00 .00 6,000.00 0.00
4000 Clubs 33,500 .00 .00 33,500.00 0.00
6000 Private Moneys 4,800 .00 .00 4,800.00 0.00
Total REVENUES 65,300 .00 16.13 65,283.87 0.02
B. EXPENDITURES
1000 General Student Body 19,000 .00 282.68 123.66 18,593.66 2.14
2000 Athletics 2,000 .00 .00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
3000 Classes 6,000 .00 529.48 1,340.00 4,130.52  31.16
4000 Clubs 33,500 .00 .00 0.00 33,500.00 0.00
6000 Private Moneys 4,800 .00 .00 0.00 4,800.00 0.00
Total EXPENDITURES 65,300 .00 812.16 1,463.66 63,024.18 3.49
C. EXCESS OF REVENUES
OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES A-B 0 .00 796.03- 796.03- 0.00
D. TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 23,862 23,876.62
! \
E. G/L_898 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (+OR-) XXXXXXXXX .00
F, TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 23,862 23,080.59
C+D + OR - E)

G. ENDING FUND BALANCE ACCOUNTS:

G/L 810 Restricted for Other Items 0 .00
G/L 819 Restricted for Fund Purposes 23,862 23,080.59
G/L 840 Nonspnd FB - Invent/Prepd Itms 0 .00
G/L 850 Restricted for Uninsured Risks 0 .00
G/L 870 Committed to Other Purposes 0 .00
G/L 889 Assigned to Fund Purposes 4 .00
G/L 890 Unassigned Fund Balance 0 .00

TOTAL 23,862 23,080.59

Page:lg
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70--PRIVATE PURPOSE TRUST FUND-- FUND BALANCE -- AGENCY ACCOUNTS -- Revised =-- BUDGET-STATUS-REPORT
Fiscal Year 2021 (September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022)

EASTON SCHOOL DISTRICT School District for the Month of February , 2022
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. EASTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 03/22/22
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For the

90--Transportation Vehicle Fund-- FUND BALANCE -- AGENCY ACCOUNTS -- Revised -- BUDGET-STATUS-REPORT
Fiscal Year 2021 (September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022}

EASTON SCROOL DISTRICT School District for the Month of February , 2022

1000 Local Taxes
2000 Local Nontax
3000 state, General Purpose
4000 state, Special Purpose

D, EXPENDITURES
Type 30 Equipment
Type 60 Bond Levy Issuance

Type 90 Debt

Total EXPENDITURES

(G+H + OR - I}

ANNUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL
A. REVENUES/OTHER FIN. SOURCES BUDGET FOR_MONTH FOR_YEAR ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE
0 .00 .00 .00
300 .00 .00 300.00
0 .00 .00 .00
7,500 .00 .00 7,500.00
5000 Federal, General Purpose 0 .00 .00 .00
6000 Federal, Special Purpose 0 .00 .00 .00
8000 Other Agencies and Associates 0 .00 .00 .00
9000 Other Financing Sources 0 .00 .00 .00
A. TOTAL REV/OTHER FIN.SRCS (LESS TRANS) 7,800 .00 .00 7,800.00
B. 9900 TRANSFERS IN FROM GF 0 .00 .00 .00
C. Total REV,/OTHER FIN. SOURCES 7,800 .00 .00 7,800.00
20,000 .00 .00 0.00 20,000.00
0 .00 .00 0.00 .00
0 .00 .00 0.00 .00
20,000 .00 .00 0.00 20,000.00
E. OTHER FIN. USES TRANS. OUT (GIL 536) 16,932 .00 .00
F. OTHER FINANCING USES (GL 535) 0 .00 .00
G. EXCESS OF REVENUES/OTHER FIN SOURCES
OVER (UNDER) EXP/OTH FIN USES {C-D-E-F) 29,132~ .00 .00 29,132.00
H. TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 45,000 30,656.42
I. G/L 898 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (+OR~) XXXXXXXXX .00
J. TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 15,868 30,656.42
K. ENDING FUND BALANCE ACCOUNTS:
G/L 810 Restricted For Other Items 0 .00
G/L 819 Restricted for Fund Purposes 15,868 30,656.42
G/L 830 Restricted for Debt Service 0 .00
G/L 835 Restrictd For Arbitrage Rebate 0 .00
G/L 850 Restricted for Uninsured Risks 0 .00
G/L 889 Assigned to Fund Purposes 0 .00
G/L 890 Unassigned Fund Balance 0 .00
15,868 30,656.42

TOTAL

PERCENT

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00/ \

100.00~-



